

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23001/2007

(From the impugned interim order dated 26/09/2007 in CWP No. 90/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RAJESH CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned
interim order dated 26.9.2007 passed by the High Court.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master